law and be liquidated into FRA and each of FRB and DVF will terminate their registration under the Investment Company Act of 1940 (the
�1940 Act�). The proposed transactions will be accounted for as tax-free reorganizations in accordance with accounting principles generally
accepted in the United States. The historical cost basis of the investments is carried over to the surviving entity. As of February 29, 2012, all the
securities held by the Target Funds comply with the compliance guidelines and/or investment restrictions of FRA. It is not anticipated that FRA
will sell any securities of FRB and DVF acquired in the reorganizations other than in the ordinary course of business.

B-1

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK FLOATING RATE INCOME STRATEGIES FUND INC - Form 497

171

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Schedule of Investments for

Floating Rate Income Strategies Fund, Inc. (�FRA�), Diversified Income Strategies Fund, Inc. (�DVF�) and

Floating Rate Income Strategies Fund II, Inc. (�FRB�)

As of February 29, 2012 (Unaudited)

FRA DVF FRB

Pro Forma
Combined Fund
(DVF and FRB
into FRA) FRA DVF FRB

Pro Forma
Combined Fund
(DVF and FRB
into FRA)

Asset-Backed Securities Par (000) Value
American Airlines Pass-Through Trust, Series
2011-2, Class A, 8.63%, 4/15/23 USD �  �  147 147 �  �  $ 155,820 $ 155,820
ARES CLO Funds, Series 2005-10A, Class B,
0.95%, 9/18/17 (a)(b) 750 250 500 1,500 $ 694,035 $ 231,345 462,690 1,388,070
Ballyrock CDO Ltd., Series 2006-1A, Class B,
0.84%, 8/28/19 (a)(b) 1,000 �  500 1,500 837,500 �  418,750 1,256,250
Canaras Summit CLO Ltd., Series 2007-1A,
Class B, 1.04%, 6/19/21 (a)(b) 750 365 395 1,510 637,718 310,356 335,865 1,283,939
Chatham Light CLO Ltd., Series 2005-2A, Class
A2, 0.94%, 8/03/19 (a)(b) 1,000 850 �  1,850 857,500 728,875 �  1,586,375
Flagship CLO, Series 2006-1A, Class B, 0.91%,
9/20/19 (a)(b) 1,304 1,000 1,000 3,304 1,007,340 772,500 772,500 2,552,340
Franklin CLO Ltd., Series 6A, Class B, 0.97%,
8/09/19 (a)(b) 1,910 �  �  1,910 1,623,118 �  �  1,623,118
Fraser Sullivan CLO Ltd., Series 2006-2A, Class
B, 0.96%, 12/20/20 (a)(b) 500 500 500 1,500 425,000 425,000 425,000 1,275,000
Gannett Peak CLO Ltd., Series 2006-1X, Class
A2, 0.92%, 10/27/20 (b) 575 280 305 1,160 464,313 226,100 246,287 936,700
Goldman Sachs Asset Management CLO Plc,
Series 2007-1A, Class B,
1.00%, 8/01/22 (a)(b) 1,255 �  665 1,920 1,004,000 �  532,000 1,536,000
Landmark CDO Ltd., Series 2006-8A, Class B,
0.92%, 10/19/20 (a)(b) 1,075 525 570 2,170 899,968 439,519 477,193 1,816,680
MAPS CLO Fund LLC, Series 2005-1A, Class
C, 1.52%, 12/21/17 (a)(b) 575 275 300 1,150 518,075 247,775 270,300 1,036,150
Portola CLO Ltd., Series 2007-1X,
Class B1, 1.95%, 11/15/21 (b) 765 370 405 1,540 655,987 317,275 347,287 1,320,549
T2 Income Fund CLO Ltd.,
Series 2007-1A, Class B,
1.17%, 7/15/19 (a)(b) 655 320 345 1,320 568,049 277,520 299,201 1,144,770

Total Asset-Backed - 3.5% 10,192,603 3,976,265 4,742,893 18,911,761

See Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements.

B-2

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK FLOATING RATE INCOME STRATEGIES FUND INC - Form 497

172

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Schedule of Investments for

Floating Rate Income Strategies Fund, Inc. (�FRA�), Diversified Income Strategies Fund, Inc. (�DVF�) and

Floating Rate Income Strategies Fund II, Inc. (�FRB�)

As of February 29, 2012 (Unaudited)

FRA DVF FRB

Pro Forma
Combined Fund
(DVF and FRB
into FRA) FRA DVF FRB

Pro Forma
Combined Fund
(DVF and FRB
into FRA)

Common Stocks (c) Shares Value
Auto Components - 0.8%
Delphi Automotive Plc �  �  1 1 �  �  $ 41 $ 41
Delphi Automotive Plc (180-day
lock) (acquired 11/17/11,
cost $776,082) (d) 69,876 32,726 33,615 136,217 $ 2,180,134 $ 1,021,064 1,048,779 4,249,977

2,180,134 1,021,064 1,048,820 4,250,018

Chemicals - 0.0%
GEO Specialty Chemicals, Inc. (a) 13,117 �  10,732 23,849 6,034 �  4,937 10,971
Diversified Financial
Services - 0.2%
Kcad Holdings I Ltd. �  144,281,996 �  144,281,996 �  1,320,902 �  1,320,902
Electrical Equipment - 0.0%
Medis Technologies Ltd. 71,654 176,126 13,053 260,833 358 881 65 1,304
Hotels, Restaurants &
Leisure - 0.0%
Buffets Restaurants Holdings, Inc. �  688 �  688 �  69 �  69
Metals & Mining - 0.0%
Euramax International �  468 �  468 �  135,575 �  135,575
Paper & Forest Products - 0.2%
Ainsworth Lumber Co. Ltd. (a) 152,951 275,167 �  428,118 241,148 433,837 �  674,985
Ainsworth Lumber Co. Ltd. 133,089 �  �  133,089 209,833 �  �  209,833
Western Forest Products, Inc. 84,448 �  �  84,448 81,934 �  �  81,934

532,915 433,837 �  966,752

Semiconductors & Semiconductor
Equipment - 0.0%
SunPower Corp. �  �  1,860 1,860 �  �  14,006 14,006
Software - 0.0%
Bankruptcy Management Solutions,
Inc. �  536 �  536 �  11 �  11
HMH Holdings/EduMedia 92,606 45,526 47,227 185,359 23,152 11,381 11,807 46,340

23,152 11,392 11,807 46,351

Total Common Stocks - 1.2% 2,742,593 2,923,720 1,079,635 6,745,948

See Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements.

B-3

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK FLOATING RATE INCOME STRATEGIES FUND INC - Form 497

173

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Schedule of Investments for

Floating Rate Income Strategies Fund, Inc. (�FRA�), Diversified Income Strategies Fund, Inc. (�DVF�) and

Floating Rate Income Strategies Fund II, Inc. (�FRB�)

As of February 29, 2012 (Unaudited)

FRA DVF FRB

Pro Forma
Combined Fund

(DVF
and
FRB

into FRA) FRA DVF FRB

Pro Forma
Combined Fund
(DVF and FRB
into FRA)

Corporate Bonds Par (000) Value
Airlines - 0.2%
American Airlines Pass-Through Trust, Series 2011-2,
Class A, 8.63%, 4/15/23 USD 276 133 �  409 $ 292,560 $ 140,980 �  $ 433,540
Delta Air Lines, Inc., Series 2009-1-B, 9.75%, 6/17/18 111 55 55 221 117,326 58,663 $ 58,663 234,652
United Air Lines, Inc., 12.75%, 7/15/12 �  295 �  295 �  304,936 �  304,936

409,886 504,579 58,663 973,128

Auto Components - 0.8%
Icahn Enterprises LP,
7.75%, 1/15/16 1,535 735 30 2,300 1,607,912 769,912 31,425 2,409,249
Icahn Enterprises LP, 8.00%, 1/15/18 (a) 680 330 1,075 2,085 720,800 349,800 1,139,500 2,210,100

2,328,712 1,119,712 1,170,925 4,619,349

Capital Markets - 0.0%
E*Trade Financial Corp., 3.98%, 8/31/19 (a)(f)(n) �  83 46 129 �  78,539 43,528 122,067
KKR Group Finance Co., 6.38%, 9/29/20 (a) �  80 �  80 �  85,137 �  85,137

�  163,676 43,528 207,204

Chemicals - 1.2%
CF Industries, Inc., 6.88%, 5/01/18 905 445 480 1,830 1,065,637 523,987 565,200 2,154,824
GEO Specialty Chemicals, Inc., 7.50%, 3/31/15 (g)(n) 857 �  702 1,559 1,019,815 �  835,500 1,855,315
GEO Specialty Chemicals, Inc., 10.00%, 3/31/15 (a) 844 �  691 1,535 844,160 �  690,560 1,534,720
Ineos Finance Plc, 8.38%, 2/15/19 (a) 230 115 125 470 244,375 122,188 132,812 499,375
Lyondell Chemical Co., 11.00%, 5/01/18 292 137 150 579 320,075 150,463 164,142 634,680
LyondellBasell Industries NV, 6.00%, 11/15/21 (a) 95 40 50 185 104,263 43,900 54,875 203,038

3,598,325 840,538 2,443,089 6,881,952

Commercial Banks - 0.2%
CIT Group, Inc., 7.00%, 5/01/16 USD 213 27 117 357 213,022 26,628 117,162 356,812
CIT Group, Inc., 7.00%, 5/02/16 (a) �  130 �  130 �  130,162 �  130,162
CIT Group, Inc., 7.00%, 5/02/17 (a) 250 140 150 540 250,313 140,175 150,188 540,676
Glitnir Banki HF,
6.38%, 9/25/12 (c)(h)(n) �  365 �  365 �  �  �  �

463,335 296,965 267,350 1,027,650

Commercial Services & Supplies - 0.3%
ARAMARK Corp., 4.05%, 2/01/15 (b) 135 65 75 275 134,494 64,756 74,719 273,969
AWAS Aviation Capital Ltd.,
7.00%, 10/17/16 (a) 700 343 335 1,378 731,182 358,034 350,476 1,439,692

26 14 12 52 24,700 13,300 11,400 49,400

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK FLOATING RATE INCOME STRATEGIES FUND INC - Form 497

174

Brickman Group Holdings, Inc.,
9.13%, 11/01/18 (a)

890,376 436,090 436,595 1,763,061

See Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements.

B-4

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK FLOATING RATE INCOME STRATEGIES FUND INC - Form 497

175

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Schedule of Investments for

Floating Rate Income Strategies Fund, Inc. (�FRA�), Diversified Income Strategies Fund, Inc. (�DVF�) and

Floating Rate Income Strategies Fund II, Inc. (�FRB�)

As of February 29, 2012 (Unaudited)

FRA DVF FRB

Pro Forma
Combined Fund

(DVF and
FRB

into FRA) FRA DVF FRB

Pro Forma
Combined Fund
(DVF and FRB
into FRA)

Corporate Bonds Par (000) Value
Consumer Finance - 0.3%
Inmarsat Finance Plc,
7.38%, 12/01/17 (a) USD 775 350 425 1,550 $ 829,250 $ 374,500 $ 454,750 $ 1,658,500
Containers & Packaging - 0.4%
Graphic Packaging International, Inc.,
9.50%, 6/15/17 220 105 115 440 244,750 116,812 127,938 489,500
OI European Group BV, 6.88%, 3/31/17 EUR 143 �  113 256 198,140 �  156,572 354,712
Smurfit Kappa Acquisitions,
7.25%, 11/15/17 (a) 104 160 55 319 148,258 228,090 78,406 454,754
Smurfit Kappa Acquisitions,
7.75%, 11/15/19 (a) 338 135 160 633 485,217 193,800 229,688 908,705

1,076,365 538,702 592,604 2,207,671

Diversified Financial Services - 1.5%
Ally Financial, Inc., 7.50%, 12/31/13 USD �  20 �  20 �  21,300 �  21,300
Ally Financial, Inc., 2.73%, 12/01/14 (b) 2,600 750 1,175 4,525 2,433,423 701,949 1,099,720 4,235,092
Ally Financial, Inc., 7.50%, 9/15/20 �  160 �  160 �  176,200 �  176,200
Ally Financial, Inc., 8.00%, 11/01/13 �  70 �  70 �  78,137 �  78,137
Ally Financial, Inc., 8.00%, 11/01/13 �  80 �  80 �  86,804 �  86,804
Axcan Intermediate Holdings, Inc., 12.75%,
3/01/16 133 66 70 269 141,811 70,373 74,637 286,821
Reynolds Group Issuer, Inc.,
8.75%, 10/15/16 (a) 597 300 300 1,197 635,805 319,500 319,500 1,274,805
Reynolds Group Issuer, Inc.,
8.75%, 10/15/16 (a)(o) EUR 400 200 200 800 566,228 283,114 283,114 1,132,456
Reynolds Group Issuer, Inc.,
8.75%, 10/15/16 72 �  �  72 101,921 �  �  101,921
Reynolds Group Issuer, Inc.,
6.88%, 2/15/21 (a) USD 395 195 210 800 418,700 206,700 222,600 848,000

4,297,888 1,944,077 1,999,571 8,241,536

Diversified Telecommunication
Services - 0.4%
ITC Deltacom, Inc., 10.50%, 4/01/16 430 180 290 900 448,275 187,650 302,325 938,250
Qwest Communications International, Inc.,
8.00%, 10/01/15 600 �  300 900 644,063 �  322,031 966,094

1,092,338 187,650 624,356 1,904,344

Health Care Equipment &
Supplies - 0.4%
DJO Finance LLC (FKA ReAble
Therapeutics Finance LLC),
10.88%, 11/15/14 1,175 �  645 1,820 1,195,562 �  656,288 1,851,850

210 �  95 305 180,600 �  81,700 262,300

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK FLOATING RATE INCOME STRATEGIES FUND INC - Form 497

176

DJO Finance LLC (FKA ReAble
Therapeutics Finance LLC), 7.75%, 4/15/18

1,376,162 �  737,988 2,114,150

See Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements.

B-5

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK FLOATING RATE INCOME STRATEGIES FUND INC - Form 497

177

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Schedule of Investments for

Floating Rate Income Strategies Fund, Inc. (�FRA�), Diversified Income Strategies Fund, Inc. (�DVF�) and

Floating Rate Income Strategies Fund II, Inc. (�FRB�)

As of February 29, 2012 (Unaudited)

FRA DVF FRB

Pro Forma
Combined Fund

(DVF
and
FRB

into FRA) FRA DVF FRB

Pro Forma
Combined Fund
(DVF and FRB
into FRA)

Corporate Bonds Par (000) Value
Health Care Providers & Services - 0.5%
HCA, Inc., 6.50%, 2/15/20 USD 865 420 455 1,740 $ 927,712 $ 450,450 $ 487,988 $ 1,866,150
Tenet Healthcare Corp., 6.25%, 11/01/18 (a) �  195 �  195 �  207,919 �  207,919
Tenet Healthcare Corp., 8.88%, 7/01/19 380 �  170 550 433,200 �  193,800 627,000

1,360,912 658,369 681,788 2,701,069

Health Care Technology - 0.8%
IMS Health, Inc., 12.50%, 3/01/18 (a) 1,860 700 980 3,540 2,213,400 833,000 1,166,200 4,212,600
Hotels, Restaurants & Leisure - 0.9%
Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians, 9.00%,
8/31/20 (a) 373 192 383 948 328,240 168,960 337,040 834,240
MGM Resorts International, 10.38%, 5/15/14 865 390 460 1,715 983,937 443,625 523,250 1,950,812
MGM Resorts International, 11.13%, 11/15/17 400 390 200 990 455,000 443,625 227,500 1,126,125
Travelport LLC (FKA Travelport, Inc.), 5.15%,
9/01/14 (b) �  665 665 1,330 �  340,812 340,812 681,624
Travelport LLC (FKA Travelport, Inc.), 9.88%,
9/01/14 �  145 150 295 �  83,013 85,875 168,888
Tropicana Entertainment LLC, Series WI, 9.63%,
12/15/14 (c)(h) �  120 �  120 �  �  �  �

1,767,177 1,480,035 1,514,477 4,761,689

Household Durables - 0.3%
Beazer Homes USA, Inc., 12.00%, 10/15/17 1,200 500 �  1,700 1,308,000 545,000 �  1,853,000
Independent Power Producers & Energy Traders -
1.9%
Calpine Corp., 7.25%, 10/15/17 (a) 1,180 575 625 2,380 1,250,800 609,500 662,500 2,522,800
Energy Future Holdings Corp., 10.00%, 1/15/20 935 370 470 1,775 1,010,969 400,062 508,187 1,919,218
Energy Future Intermediate Holding Co. LLC,
10.00%, 12/01/20 2,760 1,355 1,455 5,570 2,998,050 1,471,869 1,580,494 6,050,413

5,259,819 2,481,431 2,751,181 10,492,431

Industrial Conglomerates - 0.6%
Sequa Corp., 13.50%, 12/01/15 (a) 1,557 722 679 2,958 1,662,456 770,275 724,477 3,157,208
Machinery - 0.1%
UR Financing Escrow Corp., 5.75%, 7/15/18 (a)(e) 175 85 90 350 179,813 87,338 92,475 359,626

See Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements.

B-6

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK FLOATING RATE INCOME STRATEGIES FUND INC - Form 497

178

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Schedule of Investments for

Floating Rate Income Strategies Fund, Inc. (�FRA�), Diversified Income Strategies Fund, Inc. (�DVF�) and

Floating Rate Income Strategies Fund II, Inc. (�FRB�)

As of February 29, 2012 (Unaudited)

FRA DVF FRB

Pro Forma
Combined Fund

(DVF
and
FRB

into FRA) FRA DVF FRB

Pro Forma
Combined Fund
(DVF and FRB
into FRA)

Corporate Bonds Par (000) Value
Media - 2.7%
AMC Networks, Inc., 7.75%, 7/15/21 (a) USD 225 110 120 455 $ 250,875 $ 122,650 $ 133,800 $ 507,325
CCH II LLC, 13.50%, 11/30/16 1,050 500 550 2,100 1,207,500 575,000 632,500 2,415,000
Checkout Holding Corp., 10.68%, 11/15/15 (a)(f) 665 325 350 1,340 299,250 146,250 157,500 603,000
Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., 9.25%,
12/15/17 401 �  212 613 439,095 �  232,140 671,235
Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., Series B,
9.25%, 12/15/17 1,834 884 967 3,685 2,017,400 972,400 1,063,700 4,053,500
CSC Holdings LLC, 8.50%, 4/15/14 420 180 230 830 466,200 199,800 255,300 921,300
NAI Entertainment Holdings LLC,
8.25%, 12/15/17 (a) 615 300 330 1,245 676,500 330,000 363,000 1,369,500
Unitymedia Hessen GmbH & Co. KG (FKA UPC
Germany GmbH), 8.13%, 12/01/17 (a) 2,000 1,000 1,000 4,000 2,170,000 1,085,000 1,085,000 4,340,000

7,526,820 3,431,100 3,922,940 14,880,860

Metals & Mining - 0.0%
RathGibson, Inc., 11.25%, 2/15/14 (c)(h) �  1,390 �  1,390 �  �  �  �
Multiline Retail - 0.2%
Dollar General Corp., 11.88%, 7/15/17 (b) 445 215 235 895 488,392 235,965 257,915 982,272
Oil, Gas & Consumable Fuels - 0.1%
Coffeyville Resources LLC, 9.00%, 4/01/15 (a) 275 135 144 554 294,250 144,450 154,080 592,780
Paper & Forest Products - 0.4%
Ainsworth Lumber Co. Ltd., 11.00%, 7/29/15 (a)(g) 562 296 �  858 409,981 215,867 �  625,848
Clearwater Paper Corp., 10.63%, 6/15/16 �  190 �  190 �  215,887 �  215,887
Longview Fibre Paper & Packaging, Inc., 8.00%,
6/01/16 (a) 340 165 180 685 349,350 169,538 184,950 703,838
Verso Paper Holdings LLC, 11.50%, 7/01/14 �  144 �  144 �  146,880 �  146,880
Verso Paper Holdings LLC, Series B,
4.30%, 8/01/14 (b) 340 170 180 690 235,450 117,725 124,650 477,825

994,781 865,897 309,600 2,170,278

Pharmaceuticals - 0.2%
Valeant Pharmaceuticals International,
6.50%, 7/15/16 (a) 395 195 210 800 402,900 198,900 214,200 816,000
Real Estate Management & Development - 0.1%
Realogy Corp., 7.63%, 1/15/20 (a) 365 175 190 730 376,862 180,687 196,175 753,724

See Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial S